ELECTRO-MAGNETIC LOCKS/ V250-D80R - Round
Magnetic Lock
Product description
Datasheet
The CDVI V250-D80R is a circular magnet
that is ideal for providing magnetic locking
in areas where traditional rectangular
magnets are unsuitable.
This product is ideal for external barriers -
for example locking down a barrier boom.
It can also be used in instances where
traditional door hold open magnets are not
suited, such as for gates, schools, housing
associations, halls of residance etc.
Key features
• Surface mount maglock
• Up to 250kg holding force
• No residual magnetism
• Internal or external use
• Ideal for external barrier booms
Certification
DEEE
Certification
IP65 A
ll
th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
w
ith
in
 th
is
do
cu
m
en
t (
pi
ct
ur
es
, d
ra
w
in
g,
 fe
at
ur
es
, d
im
en
sio
ns
, s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
),
co
ul
d
be
 p
er
ce
bt
ib
ly
 d
iff
er
en
t a
nd
 c
an
 b
e
ch
an
ge
d
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
- M
ar
ch
 2
02
0
- C
D
V
I_
V
25
0-
D
80
R_
D
S_
01
_E
N
_A
4_
C
Material: High grade stainless steel
Holding force: Up to 250kg
   Monitoring: lock status - COM, NO, NC
Product Specifications
Voltage: 12/24Vdc
Current: @12Vdc = 440mA,
	 @24Vdc = 220mA
Electrical Specifications
A
ll
th
e
in
fo
rm
at
io
n
co
nt
ai
ne
d
w
ith
in
 th
is
do
cu
m
en
t (
pi
ct
ur
es
, d
ra
w
in
g,
 fe
at
ur
es
, d
im
en
sio
ns
, s
pe
ci
fic
at
io
ns
),
co
ul
d
be
 p
er
ce
bt
ib
ly
 d
iff
er
en
t a
nd
 c
an
 b
e
ch
an
ge
d
w
ith
ou
t p
rio
r n
ot
ic
e.
- M
ar
ch
 2
02
0
- C
D
V
I_
V
25
0-
D
80
R_
D
S_
01
_E
N
_A
4_
C
80 mm
30
 m
m
10 mm